House File 2329

H-8096

26

Amend House File 2329 as follows:

- 2 l. Page 2, line 21, by striking <when> and 3 inserting <under>
- 2. Page 2, line 24, after <service> by inserting 5 <or who are serving in the armed forces of the United 6 States on active federal service and have been awarded 7 the purple heart for disabilities incurred in action>
- 8 3. Page 2, line 24, by striking <veteran> and
 9 inserting <person>
- 10 4. Page 2, line 27, by striking <veterans> and 11 inserting <persons>
- 12 5. Page 2, line 33, after <veterans> by inserting 13 <and members of the armed forces serving on active 14 federal service>
- 15 6. Page 3, line 1, by striking <veterans> and 16 inserting <persons>
- 17 7. Page 3, line 6, after <means> by inserting <that
 18 a veteran is>
- 19 8. Page 3, by striking line 8 and inserting <that a 20 person who is serving on active federal duty has been 21 awarded the purple>
- 22 9. Page 3, line 18, by striking <veteran> and 23 inserting <person>
- 24 10. Page 3, line 23, by striking <veteran> and 25 inserting <person>
 - 11. Page 3, after line 27 by inserting:
- 27 <0d. A special hunting license shall be available 28 for issuance under this subsection to a disabled 29 veteran or member of the armed forces serving on active 30 federal service for the same fee that is charged to 31 a resident hunter to enable such a disabled person 32 to participate in a hunt conducted by an organization 33 approved under this subsection for which only a hunting 34 license is required.>
- 35 12. Page 3, line 28, by striking <veteran> and 36 inserting <person>
- 37 13. Title page, line 2, after <veterans> by 38 inserting <and members of the armed forces serving on 39 active federal service>

LUKAN of Dubuque